1
MAPC-A3001-AB
 Rev.  V1
GaN on SiC Transistor, 300 W, 50 V
DC - 2.7 GHz
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

RO4350B, 20mil, 2oz
50V, 1.2 - 1.4GHz, 440223 Pkg
28.8mm GaN 3A Eval
C24
W1
C1
C2 C3
R1
C6 R3
C7
C25
C8
C9
J3
Ref Des Description Manufacturer Manufacturer PN Qty
C1 15 pF 0805in T5% 125C 250V  Kyocera AVX 600F150JT250XT 1
C2 6.8 pF 0805in T0.1p 125C 250V Kyocera AVX 600F6R8BT250XT 1
C3, C6, C7, C8 4.7 pF 0805in T0.1p 125C 250V  Kyocera AVX 600F4R7BT250XT 4
C4 3.9 pF 0805in T0.1p 125C 250V Kyocera AVX 600F3R9BT250XT 1
C5 1.5 pF 0805in T0.1p 125C 250V Kyocera AVX 600F1R5BT250XT 1
C9 5.6 pF 0805in T0.1p 125C 250V Kyocera AVX 600F5R6BT250XT 1
C12, C13 5.6 pF 0805in T0.1p 125C 250V (Mount Vertically) Kyocera AVX 600F5R6BT250XT 2
C10 0.5 pF 0805in T0.1p 125C 250V Kyocera AVX 600F0R5BT250XT 1
C11 0.2 pF 0805in T0.1p 125C 250V Kyocera AVX 600F0R2BT250XT 1
C14, C18 39 pF 0805in T2% 125C 250V Kyocera AVX 600F390GT250XT 2
C15, C20 240 pF 0805in T1% 125C 250V Kyocera AVX 600F241JT250XT 2
C16, C22 0.033 µF 0805in T10% 125C Murata GRM21BR72A333KA01 2
C17, C23 1 µF 0805in T10% 125C 100V Murata GCM21BC72A105KE36 2
C19 82 pF 0805in T5% 125C 250V Kyocera AVX 600F820JT250XT 1
C21 1 nF 0603in T10% 125C 100V Murata GRM188R72A102KA01 1
C24 220 µF, +/-20%, 100V, ELECTROLYTIC, CASE SIZE K21 Panasonic  ECA-2AHG221 1
C25 10 µF TC2312in T10% 16V 125C Kyocera AVX TAJC106M016RNJ 1
R1 499 Ω 0805in T1% 155C 1/8W Yageo RC0805FR-07499RL 1